



**BID TABULATION  
TOWN OF NEWBURGH  
LAKEVALE SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT**

Tabulation of Bids Received: July 12, 2023

Prepared By: Sharon Burks-Maier

CONTRACTORS:				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATES		SLB Pipe Solutions LLC 2900 Mitchell Rd. Bedford, IN 47421		SAMM Trucking and Excavating Inc. 2200 N. 5th Ave. Evansville, IN 47710		Blankenberger Brothers, Inc. 11700 Water Tank Road Cynthiana, IN 47612	
Bid Security				N/A		✓		✓		✓	
Evidence of Authority to do Business in the State of Indiana				N/A		✓		✓		✓	
Indiana State Form No. 96 with Non Collusion Affidavit				N/A		✓		✓		✓	
Project References				N/A		✓		✓		✓	
Acknowledgement of Addenda Received - 2				N/A		✓		✓		✓	
Drug Testing Program				N/A		✓		✓		✓	
Bidder Qualification Statement				N/A		✓		✓		✓	
Financial Statement for Bidders				N/A		✓		✓		✓	
Certificate of No Investment Activities in Iran				N/A		✓		✓			(1)
E-Verify Affidavit				N/A		✓		✓			(1)
Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bonds and Startup	1	LS	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 18,324.22	\$ 18,324.22	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
2	Tree Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
3a	8" PVC C-900 DR18 Gravity Sewer Main	400	LF	\$ 220.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 214.57	\$ 85,828.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 104,000.00
3b	6" PVC SDR 26 Gravity Sewer Lateral	50	LF	\$ 132.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 124.02	\$ 6,201.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 14,750.00
3c	6" PVC SDR 26 Gravity Sewer Cleanout with Lamphole Frame	1	Each	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
3d	Reconnect Gravity Sewer Main - 8 inch	4	Each	\$ 2,447.50	\$ 9,790.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,897.63	\$ 15,590.52	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
3e	Reconnect Gravity Sewer Lateral	1	Each	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
3f	8" Depth of Undercut of Unsuitable Soils and 8" Depth of No. 8 Compacted Stone Foundation Support - All Sizes - for Gravity Sewer Pipe (Assumed Quantity)	400	LF	\$ 30.80	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 13,200.00
4	Standard Precast 48" Diameter Manhole Structures	3	Each	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 33,900.00
5	Demolition, Removal, Retirement, Salvage, and Reset of Existing Facilities	1	LS	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 23,655.27	\$ 23,655.27	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6a	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
6b	Erosion Control Blankets	550	SYS	\$ 13.20	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,750.00
6c	Dewatering	1	LS	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 17,000.03	\$ 17,000.03	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
7	Final Grading and Permanent Seeding	1	LS	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.78	\$ 15,000.78	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
8	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,498.55	\$ 7,498.55	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 19,700.00
9	Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$ 13,532.50	\$ 13,532.50	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 37,028.94	\$ 37,028.94	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
10a	Granular Backfill - Sanitary Sewer	161	LF	\$ 198.00	\$ 31,878.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,490.00	\$ 43.81	\$ 7,053.41	\$ 95.00	\$ 15,295.00
10b	Flowable Backfill - Sanitary Sewer	37	LF	\$ 396.00	\$ 14,652.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 162.16	\$ 5,999.92	\$ 345.00	\$ 12,765.00
11a	HMA Surface 165#/SYS Type B with Tack Coat	175	SYS	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 20,125.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 25,375.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 14,350.00
11b	HMA Base 440#/SYS Type B with 8" Compacted Aggregate #53 Stone	31	LF	\$ 137.50	\$ 4,262.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 135.64	\$ 4,204.84	\$ 265.00	\$ 8,215.00
11c	Concrete Curb and Gutter Replacement	30	LF	\$ 82.50	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 127.44	\$ 3,823.20	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,250.00
<b>Construction Sub-Total</b>					\$ 350,000.00		\$ 238,090.00		\$ 384,808.68		\$ 442,175.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					\$ 350,000.00		\$ 238,090.00		\$ 384,808.68		\$ 442,175.00

(1) E-Verify Not Signed & No Iran Certificate



*Rudolph J Notich*  
Rudolph Notich, P.E.  
Indiana Registered P.E. No. 19400077  
7/17/2023